DHS Licensed Child Placement Agencies: Treatment Foster Care/TFC

Provider Name /DSSign_ed DHS Administrative Contact |Provider Work  [Email Address Provider Website
icensing
Coordinator Phone Number
Arrow Child & Family Ministries of Maryland, Inc |Lisa Beeman |Rob Basler (410) 882-9133 |Robert.Basler@arrow.org WWW.aIrow.org
Baltimore Adolescent Treatment Guidance Organization, Inc. [Tina Bullock |Alice Williams (410) 728-5551 [alice@batgo.org www.batgo.org
Board of Child Care of the United Methodist Church, Incorporated | jsa Beeman _[Bardett Nicholson-Premick |(410)922-2100 x5614 [bnpremick @boardofchildcare.org  [www.boardofchildcare.org

Building Families for Children, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Damon Thompson

(410) 872-1050 ext 1240

damon@buildingfamiliesforchildren.org

www.buildingfamiliesforchildren.org

Carerite T.F.C., Inc.

Deborah Taylor

Augustine C Ekwem

(301) 326-1357

augustine.careritetic@gmail.com

www.careritetfc.org

CONCERN - Professional for Children and Youth, Inc ||jsa Beeman |Carrie Knebel (301) 429-2370 |cknebel@concern4kids.org www.concern4kids.org
Foundations for Home and Community, Inc. [Lisa Beeman |Emily Meyers (410) 455-0524 |Emily.meyers@uhsinc.com http://www.foundationscommunity.com
Good Children in the Making, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson| Mary Jacquet (202) 491-8497 [maryjacquet@msn.com

Hearts and Homes For Youth, Inc. Tina Bullock _|Jarrell McRae (301) 589-8444 ext 1401 | imcrae @heartsandhomes.org www.heartsandhomes.org
Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. Tina Bullock [Paul Brylske (443) 923-5989 |brylske @kennedykrieger.org www.kennedykrieger.org
KidsPeace National Centers of North America, Inc. |Lisa Beeman _|Simone Bramble (570) 287-1993 [simone.bramble@kidspeace.org  [www.kidspeace.org

*Lutheran Social Services of the Nt'| Capital Area [Sherlema Ferguson|Melanie Libebe (202) 731-4871 |libebem@lIssnac.org www.lssnca.org

MENTOR Maryland, Inc. Lisa Beeman |Denise Lindley (410) 455-4601 |denise.lindley@thementornetwork.com|www.md-mentor.com

Neighbor to Family, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Donna McCarter

(410) 496-8151 ext 106

donna.mccarter@neighbortofamily.org

www.neighbortofamily.org

Parker Therapeutic Services, Inc.

Deborah Taylor

Deanna Dishman

(410) 800-4480

d.dishman@parkertxservices.com

www.parkertxservices.com

Pressley Ridge, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Coni Grant

(410) 576-8300

cgrant@pressleyridge.org

www.pressleyridge.org

Progressive Life Center, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Peter Fitts

(202) 842-2016

Peter.Fitts@plcntu.org

www.plcntu.org

Progressive Steps, Inc.

Deborah Taylor

Jerry Pittman

443-200-5450

jopittman@phinc.org

WwWw.psteps.org

PSI Services, Inc.

Lisa Beeman

Dr. Sheila Pandit

(301) 385-8038

sheila.pandit@psiservices.org

www.psifamilyservices.com

PCC, Inc.

Tina Bullock

Anayo Orezabo

(202) 635-3577

anayoorezabo@pccstride.org

www.pccstride.org

San Mar Children’s Home, Inc. Tina Bullock |Ellen Savoy (301) 733-9067 [esavoy@sanmarhome.org www.sanmarhome.org
Seraaj Family Homes, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson|Marini Woodland (410) 296-1568 |mwoodland@seraajfh.com www.seraajfh.com

The ARC Baltimore, Inc. Tina Bullock _|Nellie Power (410) 296-2272 [tfcintake@thearcbaltimore.org www.thearcbaltimore.org
The ARC Northern Chesapeake Region, Incorporated||isa Beeman |Kimberly Alpert (443) 412-5486  KAlbert@arcncr.org WwWw.arcncr.orgq

The Children's Choice Of Maryland, Inc. Lisa Beeman |Leslie Allen (410) 643-9290 [lallen@childrenschoice.org www.ChildrensChoice.org

The Children's Guild, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Terry Baisden

(443) 314-9384

baisdent@childrensquild.org

www.childrensquild.org

The Children's Home, Inc.

Tina Bullock

Andre Cooper

(410) 744-7310

acooper@thechildrenshome.net

www.thechildrenshome.net

The Martin Pollak Project, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Richard Norman

(410) 685-2525 ext 254

rnorman@mppi.org

WWW.Mmppi.org

The National Center for Children and Families, Inc.

Sherlema Ferguson

Bruce Tyson

(301) 365-4480 ext 144

btyson@nccf-cares.org

WWW. nccf—cares.org

WIN Family Services, Inc.

Tina Bullock

Alford Laws

(410) 578-8003

abrown@winfamilyservices.org

www.winfamilyservices.org

Nexus-Woodbourne Family Healing, Inc.Woodbourne Center, Inc.

Tina Bullock

Steven Schreiber

(410) 443-1000 ext 2267

sschrieber@nexuswoodbourne.org

https://www.nexusfamilyhealing

.org/nexus-woodbourne-family-
healing

***The above provider with a * by their name provides Regular Foster Care (RFC) services only.
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